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For C

Supplier

Mason Hayes & Curran

Mason Hayes & Curran

Mason Hayes & Curran

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

Hibernia Reit Plc

Hibernia Reit Plc

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt
Mason Hayes & Curran

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Market Research Bureau of Irl

Market Research Bureau of Irl

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt
Market Research Bureau of Irl

Dot Econ

Frontier Economics

Codec

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Pinsent Masons LLP

IBI Corporate Finance Ltd

Smith Institute for Industrial Mathematics
Evros

Evros

Evros

Dot Econ

Codec

Codec

Indiepics

Indiepics

Indiepics

Evros

Advanced Wireless Technologies Group Limited
ODIN Consultants Ltd

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt
Frontier Economics

Frontier Economics

ODIN Consultants Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

TERA Consultants

CapVentis Ltd

Nathy Dunleavy B.L

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt
Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

GaaTec Limited

Mason Hayes & Curran

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Mason Hayes & Curran

Evros

Mason Hayes & Curran

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

KPMG

Software Pipeline LTD

Nathy Dunleavy B.L

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Mercer (Ireland) Ltd

WMS Regulation Services Limited
Hutchinson 3G Ireland Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Exchequer

WMS Regulation Services Limited

Pinsent Masons LLP

WMS Regulation Services Limited

Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General
Pinsent Masons LLP

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Compliance Engineering Ireland Ltd

TERA Consultants

Oxera Consulting LLP

IT Quotes

Mason Hayes & Curran

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

Regulation

Quarter 2/2021

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease

the amount actually paid to under €20,000

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is
agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest

amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation

over €20,000

Description

Legal Advice

Legal Advice

Legal Advice

Legal Advice

Rent

Rent

Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services

Total €

471,511.32
309,074.47
298,259.74
291,762.11
266,494.88
227,319.38
166,487.61
159,763.91
151,798.74
143,547.30
139,244.30
138,647.14
136,602.45
136,246.25
103,713.60
96,866.63
76,071.37
74,461.50
74,461.50
74,461.48
73,250.74
70,109.71
69,677.99
61,800.00
60,000.00
59,902.54
57,934.54
53,358.94
48,862.50
48,851.52
47,637.90
47,490.30
47,490.30
47,490.30
47,414.76
47,412.00
46,777.95
45,511.80
45,511.80
44,678.52
44,678.52
44,648.50
43,111.20
42,800.00
40,945.16
40,534.65
37,900.63
37,900.63
37,801.59
35,251.20
34,517.77
33,328.14
30,933.52
30,271.53
30,000.91
29,796.75
29,458.50
29,037.16
27,558.15
26,751.29
26,083.90
25,092.00
24,669.04
24,557.92
24,393.36
23,616.00
23,251.92
23,062.50
23,000.00
22,601.87
22,493.64
22,490.55
22,108.23
22,000.00
21,033.00
20,778.06
20,130.03




