Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

Quarter 2/2021

	Supplier	Description	Total €
	Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	471,511.32
	Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	309,074.47
	Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	298,259.74
	McCann FitzGerald Solicitors	Legal Advice	291,762.11
	Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	266,494.88
	Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	227,319.38
	Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt	Professional Services	166,487.61
	Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	159,763.91
	ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	151,798.74
	Market Research Bureau of Irl	Professional Services	143,547.30
	Market Research Bureau of Irl	Professional Services	139,244.30
	Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt	Professional Services	138,647.14
	Market Research Bureau of Irl	Professional Services	136,602.45
	Dot Econ	Professional Services	
	Frontier Economics		136,246.25
	Codec	Professional Services	103,713.60
		Professional Services	96,866.63
	ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	76,071.37
	ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	74,461.50
	ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	74,461.50
	ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	74,461.48
	ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	73,250.74
	ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	70,109.71
	Pinsent Masons LLP	Legal Advice	69,677.99
	IBI Corporate Finance Ltd	Professional Services	61,800.00
	Smith Institute for Industrial Mathematics	Professional Services	60,000.00
	Evros	Professional Services	59,902.54
	Evros	Professional Services	57,934.54
	Evros	Professional Services	53,358.94
	Dot Econ	Professional Services	48,862.50
	Codec	Professional Services	48,851.52
	Codec	Professional Services	47,637.90
	Indiepics	Professional Services	47,490.30
	Indiepics	Professional Services	47,490.30
	Indiepics	Professional Services	47,490.30
	Evros	Professional Services	47,414.76
	Advanced Wireless Technologies Group Limited	Professional Services	47,412.00
	ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	46,777.95
	Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt	Professional Services	45,511.80
	Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt	Professional Services	45,511.80
	Frontier Economics	Professional Services	44,678.52
	Frontier Economics	Professional Services	44,678.52
	ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	44,648.50
	ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	43,111.20
	TERA Consultants	Professional Services	42,800.00
	CapVentis Ltd	Professional Services	40,945.16
	Nathy Dunleavy B.L	Legal Advice Professional Services	40,534.65
	Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt		37,900.63
	Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt	Professional Services	37,900.63
	Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	Professional Services	37,801.59
	GaaTec Limited	Professional Services	35,251.20
	Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	34,517.77
	ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	33,328.14
	Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	30,933.52
	Evros	Professional Services	30,271.53
	Mason Hayes & Curran	Professional Services	30,000.91
	Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	Professional Services	29,796.75
	KPMG	Professional Services	29,458.50
	Software Pipeline LTD	Professional Services	29,037.16
	Nathy Dunleavy B.L	Legal Advice	27,558.15
	ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	26,751.29
	Mercer (Ireland) Ltd	Professional Services	26,083.90
	WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	25,092.00
	Hutchinson 3G Ireland Ltd	Professional Services	24,669.04
	ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	24,557.92
	Exchequer	Professional Services	24,393.36
	WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	23,616.00
	Pinsent Masons LLP	Legal Advice	23,251.92
	WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	23,062.50
	Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General	Professional Services	23,000.00
	Pinsent Masons LLP	Legal Advice	22,601.87
	ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	22,493.64
	Compliance Engineering Ireland Ltd	Professional Services	22,490.55
	TERA Consultants	Professional Services	22,108.23
	Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	22,000.00
	IT Quotes	Professional Services	21,033.00
	Mason Hayes & Curran ODIN Consultants Ltd	Legal Advice Professional Services	20,778.06 20,130.03
	ODIN OURORIGING ELU	i ioressional services	20,130.03
Note			
MOCE	Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate		
	Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease		
	the amount actually paid to under €20,000		
i	Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is		
	agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest		
	amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.		

- iii

- agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty increase amount calculated goes over £125 it is then subject to DIRT.

 Although an invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet. The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.

 Some invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation.